

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3494**

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 6, delete “dog or a cat”  
2 and insert “cat, dog, rabbit, ferret, iguana or bird”.

3 In line 15, delete “a dog or a cat” and insert “an animal”.

4 Delete lines 18 through 25 and insert:

5 “(c) The procedure is medically necessary to treat or relieve a physical  
6 illness, disease or injury or to correct a congenital abnormality that is  
7 causing or will cause the animal physical harm or pain; and”.

8 In line 26, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

9 On page 2, delete lines 5 through 14 and insert:

10 “(c) The procedure is medically necessary to treat or relieve a physical  
11 illness, disease or injury or to correct a congenital abnormality that is  
12 causing or will cause the animal physical harm or pain; and”.

13 In line 15, delete “(e)” and insert “(d)”.

14 After line 16, insert:

15 **“SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2015 Act is repealed on January 2,**  
16 **2018.”.**

17

---